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Méthodology

This document presents the results of a study conducted by Ifop. It complies fully
with the scientific and the deontological principles that are required to be followed
when carrying out opinion surveys. The results that it reveals reflect opinion at the
time the survey was carried out as opposed to predictions.

No material may be published — either in total or in part — without Ifop's express

consent.

Study realized by Ifop for International Campaign for Tibet

Echantillon
Méthodologie

Mode de recueil

d =

The survey has been made from a sample of 5996 people within the following

countries :

France : 1 002 interviews
Germany : 997 interviews
Netherlands: 995 interviews
United Kingdom: 1 002 interviews
Italy : 1000 interviews

USA: 1 001 interviews

Samples represent people in countries aged 18 and over.

Quotas were used to ensure that the samples used were properly representative
(sex, age, occupation of the interviewee/annual income for the USA) after
stratification by town size & geographical area (France), by geographical area

only (other countries).

The interviews were conducted using self-administered on-line questionnaires
(CAWI - Computer Assisted Web Interviewing) :

France : from June 25 till July 2 2015

Germany : from June 29 till July 3 2015

Netherlands: from June 29 till July 2 2015

United Kingdom: from June 29 till July 2 2015

Italy : from June 25 till July 2 2015

USA: from June 25 till July 2 2015
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace
and non-violence in the world

Question :

In your opinion, which of the following personalities who have

received the Nobel Peace Prize best represent the battle for peace
and non-violence in the world?

France Germany Netherlands United Italy USA
Kingdom
E— ] L
Bl == T == 11
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
¢ The Dalai-Lama, Tibetan spiritual
leader.. ..ot 54 50 31 33 57 36
¢ Malala Yousafzai, young Pakistani
WOMAN coiiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 16 20 22 20 18 20
¢ Aung San Suu Kyi, Burmese personality 10 3 4 9 9 2
¢ Barack Obama, President of the United
STAtES toiieieeee e 8 6 18 14 5 19
¢ Lech Walesa, former Polish president 5 3 4 5 3 6
e Desmond Tutu, South African
archbishop.....ccccveeeieiiieiccceee e, 4 4 16 14 3 14
e Mikhail Gorbatchev, former USSR
President ....occcceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 3 14 5 5 5 3
TOTAL vttt 100 100 100 100 100 100
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
The Dalai- Malala Aung San Barack Lech Desmond Mikhail
Lama, Yousafzai, Suu Kyi, Obama, Walesa, Tutu, Gorbatchev,
Tibetan young Burmese President former South former
spiritual Pakistani | personality of the Polish African USSR
leader woman United president | archbishop | president
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 54 16 10 8 5 4 3
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male . 55 13 11 7 5 4 5
Female 53 19 9 9 5 3 2
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 55 16 8 14 3 3 1
from 18 to 24 years old ......ccocceeeeeeieieeeee 50 14 7 19 4 3 3
from 25 t0 34 years old.......ccccceeeeeeeeieieiereee 58 17 9 11 2 3 -
35 years old and over 53 17 11 6 5 4 4
from 35 t0 49 years old.......ccceceeeeeeeeieieieeee 55 14 11 10 5 2 3
from 50 t0 64 years old.......cccceceeeerieeenenienenne. 59 17 6 3 7 3 5
65 years old and OVer .......ccoceeeeeeeereeneeeeee 45 21 15 4 4 7 4
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
EMPLOYED 56 13 10 9 5 4 3
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 58 14 12 2 7 5 2
Craftsman or shopkeeper(*) 57 15 5 7 9 2 5
Executive manager 60 14 13 1 6 5 1
Intermediate socioprofessional group 52 14 10 10 6 4 4
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 57 12 9 12 3 3 4
EMPIOYEE oo 58 13 10 11 2 3 3
WOTKEE ottt 55 13 8 13 4 3 4
UNEMPLOYED 49 21 10 7 5 4 4
Pensioner .....c.coceciiiiiiiicicc e 47 22 13 3 5 5 5
Other unemployed ........cccooeverinieieeeeeee 55 19 5 13 7 - 1
SIZE OF TOWN
RUFAl EOWN <ottt 60 12 9 7 5 4 3
Urban town (outside of Parisian area).................. 52 18 10 9 5 3 3
Urban town (inside Parisian area) ........ccccceevueneene 50 16 12 5 5 5 7
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Parisian Area 51 16 11 5 5 5 7
Other Areas 54 16 10 9 5 3 3
North East... 54 16 9 11 3 4 3
North West .... 54 15 9 10 7 2 3
SOUth WEST ..o 50 19 12 6 8 4 1
SOULH EASt...veieiiciireitieeee et 56 18 10 6 4 3 3
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 50 18 14 7 4 3 4
Front de Gauche .. 45 22 14 10 1 - 8
44 19 16 6 7 5 3
71 11 11 2 - 1 4
Modem 53 14 10 7 1 5 10
Right 55 16 9 6 6 5 3
48 23 13 - 4 11 1
46 18 12 6 7 7 4
Front National .. 66 13 4 8 4 1 4
None 55 16 8 11 5 3 2
VOTE AT THE FIRST ROUND OF PRESIDENTIAL 2012
Jean-Luc Mélenchon .. 49 22 12 15 - - 2
Frangois Hollande 49 17 15 6 5 4 4
Frangois Bayrou .......ccccccoceeieeieeneenieniecnieesiees 51 15 13 4 3 7 7
Nicolas Sarkozy 49 17 12 7 5 6 4
Marine Le Pen .. 69 14 2 6 6 1 2
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
The Dalai- Malala Mikhail Barack Desmond | AungSan Lech
Lama, Yousafzai, || Gorbatchev,| Obama, Tutu, Suu Kyi, Walesa,
Tibetan young former President South Burmese former
spiritual Pakistani USSR of the African personality Polish
leader woman president United archbishop president
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 50 20 14 6 4 3 3
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
50 14 18 4 5 5 4
51 25 10 8 3 2 1
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 51 26 5 10 5 1
from 18 t0 24 years old ........cccceeeievcneenicnenns 51 27 3 14 4 1 -
from 25 to 34 years old......ccceereeieninieneennen. 51 26 6 7 - 8 2
35 years old and over 50 18 17 4 5 3 3
from 35 to 49 years old......cceeereeieninieniennen. 54 15 14 6 5 2 4
from 50 to 64 years old.......ccccceerienenienicnenns 55 13 19 5 3 3 2
65 years old and over .......c.cccccveeieninicnenene 42 24 19 2 6 4 3
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ........ 48 21 17 3 5 3 3
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP............. 54 16 13 7 3 4 3
UNEMPLOYED ...oooviiiiiiiiiieciceeccee e 47 23 14 6 5 3 2
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
55 19 11 5 3 4 3
38 17 21 13 7 4 -
36 24 24 6 7 1 2
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 51 19 15 5 4 3 3
Die LINKE .eveieirieeieiieeeesieeee e 43 14 22 7 4 3 7
SPD s 47 23 15 5 4 4 2
GIUNE ittt 64 21 7 3 3 2 -
Right 47 21 16 6 5 2 3
FDP .... 45 17 13 5 4 5 11
CDbu/Csu 47 21 16 6 6 2 2
Other 57 13 9 4 5 6 6
None 52 21 12 7 4 3
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
The Dalai- Malala Barack Desmond Mikhail Aung San Lech
_ Lama, Yousafzai, Obama, Tutu, Gorbatchev, | Suu Kyi, Walesa,
Tibetan young President South former Burmese former
spiritual Pakistani of the African USSR personality Polish
_ leader woman United archbishop | president president
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 31 22 18 16 5 4 4
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MalE it 36 18 13 15 7 5 6
FEMAIe it 27 26 23 16 2 4 2
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 28 25 21 14 2 7 3
from 18 to 24 years old ........ccceeerieicneeienenns 19 21 27 18 2 10 3
from 25 to 34 years old.......ccecereeieninieniennen. 34 27 17 12 2 5 3
35 years old and over 32 21 18 16 6 3 4
from 35 to 49 years old 34 20 21 13 2 4 6
from 50 to 64 years old 34 23 9 23 5 3 3
65 years old and over .......c.cccccveeieninicnenens 30 21 20 14 9 3 3
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ........ 34 21 16 12 6 6 5
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.... 29 24 20 18 3 3 3
UNEMPLOYED 30 21 19 16 6 4 4
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
WeSt-Center .....cccevvveenieiiiiiniccieccceeeees 36 21 16 15 4 6 2
32 18 16 12 14 4 4
26 23 20 17 4 4 6
25 26 23 15 3 6
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 30 27 13 17 3 5 5
30 25 16 16 4 2 7
45 17 13 25 - - -
28 27 18 11 2 9 5
26 33 8 18 3 7 5
Right 32 20 21 15 5 4 3
30 18 24 18 4 3 3
49 28 8 9 2 - 4
23 19 25 14 19 - -
28 17 22 13 6 12 2
Other 31 19 20 14 8 3 5
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
‘ ‘ The Dalai- Malala Desmond Barack Aung San Lech Mikhail
Lama, Yousafzai, Tutu, Obama, Suu Kyi, Walesa, Gorbatchev,
Tibetan young South President Burmese former former
' ‘ spiritual Pakistani African of the personality Polish USSR
‘ ‘ leader woman archbishop United president president
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 33 20 14 14 9 5 5
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
37 16 15 10 11 5
31 23 13 18 7 5
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old ........ccccceereeveneenicnenns 33 19 9 26 3
From 35to 49 yearsold .... 34 23 17 9 4
More than 49 years old .... 34 18 16 9 10 6
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ........ 41 17 13 9 5
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP............. 32 21 14 17 4 4
UNEMPLOYED ...oooviiiiiiiiiecicecceeeecee 29 20 17 13 6 6
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Scotland NOrth.......cooeeievinieicniecceeee 36 20 13 14 6 5
Midlands Wales .......ccoeeereeiieninienenicicnens 32 21 12 16 6 6
Greater London ......c.oeveeiniiicninicneeenee 30 23 15 12 13 3 4
SOULN..cuiiiiiie e 33 18 17 13 11 4 4
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
The Greens ....ooveeieiiiieicsieeee e 36 27 7 10 12 4 4
Labour Party (LAB) ....cccccceereerenieeeicnieeeeneens 28 23 18 17 4 4
Liberal Democrats ........ccceveevveneneeneneeienenns 34 17 18 12 3 7
36 17 13 13 10 6 5
35 20 11 9 10 7
35 18 15 17 4 3
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
The Dalai- Malala Aung San Barack Mikhail Lech Desmond
Lama, Yousafzai, Suu Kyi, Obama, Gorbatchev, | Walesa, Tutu,
Tibetan young Burmese President former former South
spiritual Pakistani | personality of the USSR Polish African
leader woman United president president | archbishop
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 57 18 9 5 5 3 3
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MalE i 53 15 11 5 4 4
FEMAIe i 59 21 8 5 3 2
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 60 17 7 2 2 5
from 18 t0 24 years old ........cccceerieicneeicnens 50 23 9 - 2 8
from 25 to 34 years old.......ccccereeieninieneennen. 65 14 7 3 2 3
35 years old and over 55 18 10 4 6 4 3
from 35 to 49 years old 58 17 9 5 5 5 1
from 50 to 64 years old 55 18 10 3 6 4 4
65 years old and over .......c..ccccveeieniniencnens 53 21 11 4 6 2 3
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ........ 56 15 11 4 5 4 5
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP. 58 18 7 5 6 4 2
UNEMPLOYED 55 21 10 5 4 2 3
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
NOMth West .....ooueeieiiiieiiieeceeeeseeeee 54 20 10 3 4 5 4
North East.... 57 14 13 5 6 3 2
Center . 58 21 7 3 3 1
South&Islands ... 57 17 6 6 2 4
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 52 22 11 5 5 1 4
Partito Democratico 52 21 9 7 7 1 3
Sinistra Ecologia Liberta 51 22 14 2 1 2 8
Right 61 13 9 4 6 4 3
Lega Nord per I'indipendenza della Padania .. 58 15 12 3 6 3 3
Forza Italia .....oceveviinieiiiieceeeeeeee 64 11 6 4 6 5 4
Movimento 5 Stelle 56 20 10 8 3 3 -
Other 57 18 8 3 6 4 4
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The personality that best represent the battle for peace and non-violence in the

world
The Dalai- Malala Barack Desmond Lech Mikhail Aung San
Lama, Yousafzai, Obama, Tutu, Walesa, | Gorbatchev, | Suu Kyi,
Tibetan young President South former former Burmese
spiritual Pakistani of the African Polish USSR personality
leader woman United archbishop | president president
States
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 36 20 19 14 6 3 2
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
32 18 17 16 10 3
39 23 21 12 2 2 1
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
From 18 t0 24 years old........cccceveeviencreenicnenns 31 28 25 7 2 5 2
From 25 to 44 years old 34 18 28 12 4 2 2
From 45 to 64 years old 36 20 13 17 8 4 2
65 years old and more 43 20 9 15 9 - 4
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Less than 30000 S ...c.cevvveveereereieeeeiereeeeiens 36 15 26 13 5 3 2
From 30 000 to less than 75 000 $ 37 22 17 15 5 3 1
75000 $ and more.... 34 24 16 13 7 3 3
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Mid WEST ..ot 38 16 19 13 9 3 2
NOMth EQSt ..coviieiieiieicecsiceeceeeeseeeee 30 26 20 11 8 3 2
South .... 32 22 19 17 5 3 2
45 19 18 11 3 2 2
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Democratic Party ......ccccevveeniiiinicniiiniccnene 33 22 26 13 3 1 2
Republican Party ......ccccccveeveninieienieicnens 39 19 10 15 10 5 2
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

Question : Would you say that the current situation on public liberties and the
respect for human rights in Tibet is ... ?
France Germany | Netherlands |  United Italy USA
Kingdom
BN == = ==
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
TOTAL Satisfactory 18 19 24 27 21 32
o Very satisfactory .......coccveveeeeiiiiiiiiicnnnnne 1 2 2 3 3 8
o Quite satisfactory......ccoccceeeeeeeeeeeiiiicnnnns 17 17 22 24 18 24
TOTAL Unsatisfactory 82 81 76 73 79 68
¢ Rather unsatifactory .....cccccceeeieiiiiinnnnne 47 53 49 46 42 47
¢ Not satifactory at all.......cccceeeeiieiinnnnnnns 35 28 27 27 37 21
TOTAL e 100 100 100 100 100 100
- Evolutions -
France | France France |J| Germany | Germany
April 2013 “ﬁZ;f,h l l I\;Ig;;h _—
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
TOTAL Satisfactory 8 11 18 12 19
o Very satisfactory....cccccoeevccciiiiiiiee e, 1 1 1 2 2
e Quite satisfactory .....cccooevecciiiiieeeeee e, 7 10 17 10 17
TOTAL Unsatisfactory 92 89 82 88 81
e Rather unsatifactory.......cccovvviveeeeeeeiiiieceee, 50 41 47 54 53
e Not satifactory atall .......ccccovviieeeeeeiiiiieee, 42 48 35 34 28
TOTAL e 100 100 100 100 100
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory | satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 18 1 17 82 47 35
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male . 17 2 15 83 45 38
Female 19 1 18 81 49 32
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 31 2 29 69 a7 22
from 18 10 24 years old ......ccceveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32 - 32 68 46 22
from 25 t0 34 years old.......cccoevevereneneneeeee e 30 3 27 70 48 22
35 years old and over 14 1 13 86 47 39
from 35 t0 49 years old.......ccoeeveveveveneneeee e 22 2 20 78 46 32
from 50 10 64 years old........ccceoeverererenereeeeeene 12 2 10 88 46 42
65 years old and OVEr .......cccccvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeee 6 - 6 94 48 46
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
EMPLOYED 20 2 18 80 47 33
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 12 1 11 88 47 41
Craftsman or shopkeeper(*) 7 - 7 93 57 36
Executive manager 14 2 12 86 45 41
Intermediate socioprofessional group 20 4 16 80 51 29
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 25 2 23 75 45 30
EMPIOYEE oot 21 1 20 79 46 33
WOTKEE ettt 30 3 27 70 44 26
UNEMPLOYED 15 - 15 85 47 38
PenSiONer ....cooiiiiiiiicicic e 8 - 8 92 48 44
Other unemployed .......ccccooivrrieeneeeeeeeeeeeee 31 1 30 69 44 25
SIZE OF TOWN
Rural town ..... 15 1 14 85 53 32
Urban town (outside of Parisian area).. 21 2 19 79 44 35
Urban town (inside Parisian area) ........cccceeeevvevereeeenne. 14 2 12 86 48 38
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Parisian Area 14 1 13 86 48 38
Other Areas 19 1 18 81 47 34
North East 23 2 21 77 43 34
North West .... 20 1 19 80 46 34
SOULH WESE ..ot 15 - 15 85 49 36
SOULN EASt...veuiieieieiiecereeeieee et 16 2 14 84 50 34
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 20 2 18 80 42 38
Front de Gauche .. 11 - 11 89 42 47
Parti Socialiste 23 2 21 77 45 32
Europe Ecologie / Les VErts .....c.cccveeveeerveesieesieennens 13 1 12 87 37 50
Modem 11 5 6 89 52 37
Right 16 1 15 84 48 36
UDI (¥) v eesees e seenesenaas 13 4 9 87 47 40
UMP ettt 10 - 10 90 55 35
Front National ....c.coeeeeeeieieinieeneeneeereceeeeseeie e 25 2 23 75 42 33
None 20 1 19 80 48 32
VOTE AT THE FIRST ROUND OF PRESIDENTIAL 2012
Jean-Luc Mélenchon .. 19 3 16 81 41 40
Frangois Hollande 17 1 16 83 47 36
Francgois Bayrou 15 2 13 85 43 42
Nicolas Sarkozy 12 1 11 88 53 35
Marine Le Pen .. 25 2 23 75 42 33

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory | satisfactory || Unsatisfactory | unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 19 2 17 81 53 28
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
IMALE i 17 2 15 83 51 32
FEMAIR i 19 1 18 81 57 24
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 22 2 20 78 59 19
from 18 t0 24 years old .......cccccceeveeieiiinenicnienee, 24 3 21 76 53 23
from 25 t0 34 years old.........cccevenieiienieniciineeens 22 2 20 78 62 16
35 years old and over 17 2 15 83 52 31
from 35 t0 49 years old.........ccceeveneeiiinienieiiinceeens 24 4 20 76 53 23
from 50 t0 64 years old.......ccceceveeieniineniienienens 17 - 17 83 52 31
65 years old and OVer .......c.cceceeveenerieniineeieseeees 10 - 10 90 51 39
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 23 3 20 77 49 28
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 20 2 18 80 54 26
UNEMPLOYED ....ooiiiiiiiiiieiiececeecceeeccreeeee 16 2 14 84 54 30
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
18 2 16 82 54 28
14 - 14 86 54 32
20 - 20 80 53 27
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 14 2 12 86 57 29
Die Linke 12 3 9 88 62 26
SPD .... 13 - 13 87 60 27
17 4 13 83 48 35
Right 23 3 20 77 50 27
FDP e 26 2 24 74 47 27
CDU/CSU ittt 19 3 16 81 52 29
Other 24 2 22 76 53 23
None 21 1 20 79 51 28
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

_ TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory | satisfactory || Unsatisfactory | unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 24 2 22 76 49 27
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male .. 21 2 19 79 49 30
Female 26 2 24 74 50 24
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 38 5 33 62 51 11
from 18 to 24 years old ... 54 7 47 46 42 4
from 25 to 34 years old. 29 4 25 71 56 15
35 years old and over 18 1 17 82 49 33
from 35 t0 49 years old.........ccceeveneriiinienieiiinceens 29 3 26 71 45 26
from 50 t0 64 years old.......cccecueveeiiniineniienienees 11 1 10 89 53 36
65 years old and OVEr .......c.cccceeeeereeienieneeieseees 15 - 15 85 48 37
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 23 1 22 77 52 25
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP..........ccueeee 29 5 24 71 47 24
UNEMPLOYED ...oooviiiiiiiiiiiiececeeeceec e 19 1 18 81 48 33
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
West-Center ... 25 2 23 75 45 30
NOFEN. e 24 1 23 76 58 18
EQSt e 28 7 21 72 48 24
SOULN..cuiitiiic e 19 1 18 81 55 26
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 23 3 20 77 50 27
20 - 20 80 62 18
21 - 21 79 30 49
24 5 19 76 49 27
24 4 20 76 47 29
Right 26 3 23 74 48 26
28 4 24 72 52 20
12 - 12 88 49 39
28 4 24 72 50 22
27 1 26 73 43 30
Other 21 - 21 79 50 29
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

u " TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory | satisfactory || Unsatisfactory | unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
&1 |
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 27 3 24 73 46 27
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
IMALE i 22 2 20 78 46 32
FEMAIE i 32 4 28 68 45 23
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old ........cccceceveeieiincnicniinenen, 39 5 34 61 45 16
From35to49yearsold ..........ccccoeceeiinenieninennn, 26 4 22 74 47 27
More than 49 yearsold ...........c.cccceeiireniinincnen, 19 2 17 81 45 36
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 26 5 21 74 46 28
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP..........ccueeee 32 3 29 68 44 24
UNEMPLOYED ....oooiiiiiiiiiieiicciceeeceeccreeee 19 2 17 81 48 33
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Scotland North... 26 4 22 74 45 29
Midlands Wales .... 30 1 29 70 47 23
Greater London ......o.oeeeenenieiienieeieieeee e 29 3 26 71 42 29
SOULN..cuiitiiic e 26 4 22 74 46 28
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
The Greens ..... 22 2 20 78 39 39
Labour Party (LAB) ... 30 5 25 70 47 23
Liberal DemocCrats .......cccevereeeenieneeieeneseeieneeenen 25 3 22 75 46 29
The Conservative Party ........ccccoeeeeveeneneenenenneens 25 3 22 75 45 30
Other .... 26 2 24 74 42 32
None .... 29 3 26 71 48 23
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
Ifop for International Campaign for Tibet 15
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

l l TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory | satisfactory || Unsatisfactory | unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 21 3 18 79 42 37
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
IMALE i 20 16 80 39 41
FEMAIR i 22 2 20 78 45 33
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 30 3 27 70 46 24
from 18 t0 24 years old .......cccccceveeieiincnicnieeee, 25 2 23 75 48 27
from 25 t0 34 years old.........ccceevereiiienieniciiincees 32 3 29 68 45 23
35 years old and over 18 3 15 82 41 41
from 35 t0 49 years old.........ccceveneeiienienieiiinceens 26 5 21 74 41 33
from 50 to 64 years old 12 2 10 88 39 49
65 years old and over 12 - 12 88 43 45
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 15 3 12 85 39 46
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.... 26 4 22 74 42 32
UNEMPLOYED ... 20 1 19 80 45 35
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
NOFth WesSt ..o 20 2 18 80 38 42
NOMth EQSt...ccuieieiieiirieeieieeeeeeeee e 19 2 17 81 39 42
Center 19 3 16 81 45 36
South&Islands 24 4 20 76 46 30
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 17 2 15 83 43 40
Partito Democratico .........cceceiviiiiiiiiiiiiciiiic, 18 3 15 82 42 40
Sinistra Ecologia Liberta ......c..cccveeveninenieneneens 14 1 13 86 45 41
Right 21 3 18 79 43 36
Lega Nord per I'indipendenza della Padania ......... 21 2 19 79 40 39
Forza Italia .....coeceeveiniiieiineceeceeeeee 23 6 17 77 47 30
Movimento 5 Stelle 21 3 18 79 34 45
Other 22 2 20 78 49 29
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The judgment upon the current situation in Tibet

TOTAL Very Quite TOTAL Rather Not
Satisfactory | satisfactory || satisfactory | Unsatisfactory || unsatifactory | satifactory
atall
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 32 8 24 68 47 21
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MaIE ..ttt 32 25 68 46 22
FEMAlE .oviiiiiiiicc e 32 24 68 49 19
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
From 18 t0 24 years old ........cccceveeiiiienenienienenen, 41 15 26 59 47 12
From 25 to 44 years old .......cccceveeiiiinenecniineen, 42 11 31 58 42 16
From 45 t0 64 years old .....cc.ccceverveenenieeiiineneens 25 4 21 75 52 23
65 years old and more .......cccocceveeieniineniienenees 19 3 16 81 48 33
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Less than 30 000 S ....c.cueveveveerererinererirereeeeeeeienes 34 26 66 45 21
From 30 000 to less than 75000 S ........cccoveevrneeen. 35 26 65 48 17
75000 S aNd MOFE....ciceiieeeeiceiieeceeceeeee s 28 21 72 48 24
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Mid WESE ..ttt 40 13 27 60 39 21
NOIth East oo 27 5 22 73 54 19
SOULN ettt 30 23 70 50 20
WEST ottt 33 26 67 44 23
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Democratic Party ....coccceeeeveeiiiiiiccieccceeee 34 10 24 66 46 20
Republican Party ......c.ccceveveeiineniinieneneeieeeee, 29 5 24 71 49 22
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
Ifop for International Campaign for Tibet 17

International perception of the Dalai-Lama B July 2015




The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

Question :

Lama, the spiritual leader of the Tibetan Buddhists?

And personally, do you have a good or a bad opinion of the Dalai-

France Germany | Netherlands | United Italy USA
Kingdom
BN == /== 11
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
TOTAL Good Opinion 92 20 80 88 95 87
e Avery good opinioNn .......ccceeeeeeeeeeiccnnnnne 24 30 16 23 44 26
e Arather good opinion.......ccccccoeeeeunnnne 68 60 64 65 51 61
TOTAL Bad Opinion 8 10 20 12 5 13
e Arather bad opinion ......ccccceeeeeeiiinnnnne 7 9 17 10 4 10
e Avery bad opinion ......cccecceeerieiinieennne. 1 1 3 2 1 3
TOTAL ettt 100 100 100 100 100 100
- Evolutions -
France France Germany | Germany
March 2014 March 2014
0B —
(%) (%) (%) (%)
TOTAL Good Opinion 89 92 88 90
o Avery good opinion .......ccccvveeeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnnd 26 24 26 30
e Arather good opinion ......ccccceeeeeeeeeeicnnnnnnd 63 68 62 60
TOTAL Bad Opinion 11 8 12 10
e Arather bad opinion ......ccccceeeeeeiiiiiicnnnnnnd 9 7 10 9
e Avery bad opinion .......ccccvieeeiiiiieid 2 1 2 1
TOTAL oottt 100 100 100 100
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 92 24 68 8 7 1
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MR et 94 28 66 6 4 2
FEMAIE oot 90 21 69 10 9 1
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 88 23 65 12 11 1
from 18 to 24 years old .. 85 20 65 15 14 1
from 25 to 34 years old.. 91 26 65 9 8 1
35 years old and over 93 25 68 7 6 1
from 35 t0 49 years old.......cccoevevevereneeeeeee e 89 20 69 11 8 3
from 50 to 64 years old. 95 29 66 5 4 1
65 years old and over .... 95 26 69 5 5 -
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
EMPLOYED 91 24 67 9 7 2
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 92 30 62 8 5 3
Craftsman or shopkeeper(*) ......ccoceveeveevieiniieiieieens 88 22 66 12 7 5
EXECUtiVE MANAGET ...ooviiiiiieriieeiee et 94 31 63 6 4 2
Intermediate socioprofessional group 92 20 72 8 5 3
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 90 22 68 10 9 1
Employee ... 89 18 71 11 9 2
Worker .... 89 27 62 11 10 1
UNEMPLOYED 92 25 67 7 1
PenSiONer .....ccoiiiiiiiiiicc e 95 27 68 5 -
Other unemployed .......ccccooivrrieeneeeeeeeeeeeee 89 22 67 11 10 1
SIZE OF TOWN
RUFAl EOWN <ottt 94 22 72 6 6
Urban town (outside of Parisian area).. 91 25 66 9 7 2
Urban town (inside Parisian area) 920 25 65 10 8 2
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Parisian Area 91 26 65 9 7 2
Other Areas 92 24 68 8 7 1
NOIEH EST ...ttt 94 23 71 6 5 1
North West .... 92 27 65 8 7 1
South West . 89 21 68 11 10 1
South East.... 92 25 67 8 7 1
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 94 29 65 6 6 -
Front de GAuChe .....ccceieiiiiiiineeeceeeene 82 22 60 18 17 1
Parti SOCIAlISTE ....cveeeviieiiieeeee e 96 26 70 4 4 -
Europe Ecologie / Les VErts .....c.cccveveveeerveesieesieeneens 100 49 51 - - -
Modem 90 23 67 10 3 7
Right 94 27 67 6 5 1
UDI (*) . 100 35 65 - - -
UMP . 94 25 69 6 -
Front National .. 93 27 66 5 2
None 88 18 70 12 10 2
VOTE AT THE FIRST ROUND OF PRESIDENTIAL 2012
Jean-Luc MEIenchon .........cccccveveereennceneieecneenne 88 27 61 12 10 2
Frangois Hollande 96 27 69 4 3 1
Francois Bayrou ... 95 28 67 5 3 2
Nicolas Sarkozy .... 91 25 66 9 8 1
Marine Le Pen ..o 94 26 68 6 5 1
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 90 30 60 10 9 1
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MaIE ..ttt 90 32 58 10 9 1
FEMAlE ..oviieiiiciicc e 89 28 61 11 10 1
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 88 23 65 12 10 2
from 18 t0 24 years old .......cccccceeveeieiiinenicnienee, 87 22 65 13 10 3
from 25 t0 34 years old.........ccceveneeiienienieiinceens 88 24 64 12 11 1
35 years old and over 90 32 58 10 1
from 35 to 49 years old 90 31 59 10 2
from 50 to 64 years old 91 32 59 9 -
65 years old and OVer .......c.cceceeveenereeniineeieseeees 88 34 54 12 11 1
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 87 31 56 13 11 2
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP..... 91 31 60 9 8 1
UNEMPLOYED 89 29 60 11 10 1
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
WEST ottt 91 32 59 9 8 1
Berlin 78 35 43 22 22 -
East.... 87 22 65 13 13 -
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 91 36 55 9 8 1
90 35 55 10 9 1
90 31 59 10 9 1
96 46 50 4 -
Right 93 26 67 6 1
FDP oottt 92 18 74 6 2
CDU/CSU ettt 95 29 66 5 5 -
Other 79 28 51 21 19 2
None 85 24 61 15 13 2
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

_ TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 80 16 64 20 17 3
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
84 17 67 16 13 3
75 14 61 25 21 4
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 75 11 64 25 20 5
from 18 to 24 years old .... 67 10 57 33 29 4
from 25 to 34 years old.... 80 12 68 20 15 5
35 years old and over 81 18 63 19 16 3
from 35 t0 49 years old.........ccceeveneriiinienieiiinceens 78 14 64 22 17 5
from 50 t0 64 years old.......cccecueveeiiniineniienienees 81 19 62 19 17 2
65 years old and OVEr .......c.cccceeeeereeienieneeieseees 84 20 64 16 14 2
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 80 20 60 20 18 2
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.........ccocuvunee 75 10 65 25 19 6
UNEMPLOYED ...cuviriiiiireieinieteee et 85 18 67 15 13 2
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
West-Center ... 87 20 67 13 10 3
NOFER e 69 5 64 31 28 3
EAST ottt 73 16 57 27 23 4
SOULN ...ttt 76 13 63 24 20 4
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 88 13 75 12 9 3
88 10 78 12 9 3
95 31 64 5 3 2
87 10 77 13 7 6
88 13 75 12 11 1
Right 79 18 61 21 18 3
76 14 62 24 21 3
89 10 79 11 10 1
76 8 68 24 18 6
82 36 46 18 17 1
Other 68 14 54 32 26 6
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

m " TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
&1 |
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 88 23 65 12 10 2
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
ML ettt 91 25 66 9 7 2
FEMAIE i 84 20 64 16 13 3
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old ........cccceceverieiiinenecnienenen, 84 20 64 16 13 3
From35to49yearsold ..........cccoeceriinenienincnnn. 87 23 64 13 10 3
More than 49 yearsold ...........c.cccceeiireniinincnen, 89 25 64 11 9 2
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 88 25 63 12 10 2
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 87 22 65 13 11 2
UNEMPLOYED ..ot 88 22 66 12 10 2
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Scotland North 83 22 61 17 12 5
Midlands Wales 88 22 66 12 11 1
Greater London 89 23 66 11 10 1
SOULN ..ttt 90 24 66 10 9 1
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
The Greens 91 36 55 9 9 -
Labour Party (LAB) 85 20 65 15 12 3
Liberal Democrats .... 90 37 53 10 10 -
The Conservative Party ........ccccoeeeeveeneneenenenneens 20 22 68 10 9 1
OthEr i 87 23 64 13 11 2
NONE .ottt 85 17 68 15 11 4
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

l l TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 95 44 51 5 4 1
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
MaIE .ottt 95 45 50 1
Female ..o, 97 44 53 -
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 95 43 52 5 4 1
from 18 to 24 years old . 90 46 44 10 10 -
from 25 to 34 years old.... 98 41 57 2 1 1
35 years old and over 96 45 51 4 3 1
from 35 t0 49 years old.........ccceveneeiienienieiiinceens 94 42 52 6 5 1
from 50 to 64 years old 97 48 49 3 2 1
65 years old and over .. 97 44 53 3 3 -
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP ............... 95 53 42 5 4 1
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.........ccocuvunee 95 43 52 5 4 1
UNEMPLOYED ...cooiiriiiiireieineereeesieieee e 98 38 60 2 -
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
NOIth WeSt ... 96 43 53 4 3 1
NOIth East...civiiiiiiieicieieiccecccc e 96 45 51 4 3 1
Center 96 49 47 4 4 -
South&lslands ... 96 42 54 4 4 -
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 97 47 50 3 3 -
Partito Democratico .........cceceiviiiiiiiiiiiiciiiic, 97 47 50 3 3 -
Sinistra Ecologia Liberta ......c..cccveeveninenieneneens 98 48 50 2 1 1
Right 95 43 52 5 4 1
Lega Nord per I'indipendenza della Padania ......... 94 40 54 6 5 1
Forza ltalia ..o, 95 46 49 5 4 1
Movimento 5 Stelle 97 45 52 3 2 1
Other 94 43 51 6 5 1
(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The opinion rating of the Dalai Lama

TOTAL Good | A very good A rather TOTALBad | Aratherbad | A verybad
Opinion opinion good Opinion opinion opinion
opinion
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

WHOLE SAMPLE 87 26 61 13 10 3
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE

MaIE ..ttt 87 25 62 13 10 3

FEMAlE .oviiiiiiiicc e 86 26 60 14 11 3
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE

From 18 t0 24 years old ........cccceveriiiiineneenienenen, 85 24 61 15 14 1

From 25 to 44 years old .......cccceveeiiiinenecniineen, 87 29 58 13 9 4

From 45 t0o 64 years old .....cc.ccceveeveenenieniiineneens 84 22 62 16 12 4

65 years old and more .......cccocceveeieniineniienenees 90 27 63 10 7 3
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than 30 000 S ....c.cueveveveerererinererirereeeeeeeienes 80 21 59 20 15 5

From 30 000 to less than 75000 S ........cccoveevrneenen. 87 28 59 13 11 2

75000 S aNd MOFE....ciceiieeeeiceiieeceeceeeee s 91 27 64 9 6 3
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

Mid WESE ..ttt 87 25 62 13 9 4

NOIth East oo 88 24 64 12 11 1

SOULN ettt 83 24 59 17 12 5

WEST ottt 90 31 59 10 9 1
POLITICAL PREFRENCE

Democratic Party ....coccceeeeveeiiiiiiccieccceeee 88 30 58 12 10 2

Republican Party ......c.ccceveveeiineniinieneneeieeeee, 84 20 64 16 11 5

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?
- TOTAL « Applies rather well » -
France Germany Netherlands United Italy USA
Kingdom
il == T == 11
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
e Humble ...ooovviiiieiiieeee, 91 90 81 87 93 84
® Brave ccceeeeeeeeieiieieeeee 88 84 86 81 92 83
e Open-minded........cccccvvrreeeen. 88 83 80 81 92 80
e DemocratiC.....ccoeevveuunrnreeeenn. 73 71 67 70 85 63
e Theocratic ....cccceeevvevveeeeenennen, 60 53 55 65 61 63
e Authoritarian ......cccccceeeevnnen. 26 34 26 41 28 42
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly

(%) (%) (%)
® HUMDBIE Lo 91 9 100
® BraVve ..ocuuiiiiii s 88 12 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..coiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e e 88 12 100
® DEMOCTATIC cuuveieeeiiiiiee et 73 27 100
® THEOCIAtiC eveeiiiieeiiee et 60 40 100
® AULNOMITArIiaN eeeeeiieeiieeee e e 26 74 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Humble Brave Open-minded
Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies
rather well || rather badly|fl| rather well || rather badly|fl| rather well || rather badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 91 9 88 12 88 12
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
92 8 90 10 89 11
Female .. 91 9 86 14 88 12
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 91 9 82 18 87 13
from 18 t0 24 years old ......cccceeeeieierieeeseee e 89 11 74 26 84 16
from 25 t0 34 years old.......ccceeeeeieieieeeeeeen | 92 8 88 12 90 10
35 years old and over 91 9 920 10 89 11
from 35t0 49 years old.......ccoeeeeeieieieeeeeeen | 89 11 87 13 87 13
from 50 t0 64 years old.......ccccoceeveneneenenereceeenen 94 6 93 7 90 10
65 years old and OVEr .......cccovceveeeeeenieneeeeeenen 91 90 10 90 10
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
EMPLOYED 91 9 87 13 88 12
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 91 9 90 10 91 9
Craftsman or shopkeeper(*) ....cccccevevenenenennnn 85 15 87 13 82 18
Executive Manager .......cocceeveeneeneeneenieeeeesee e 94 6 90 10 95 5
Intermediate socioprofessional group 93 85 15 84 16
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 90 10 86 14 88 12
EMPIOYEE oo 90 10 84 16 88 12
WOTKEE ottt 90 10 89 11 89 11
UNEMPLOYED 91 9 89 11 89 11
Pensioner ... 92 8 92 8 90 10
Other unemployed ........cccooevirerenieneneereeeenen 88 12 84 16 88 12
SIZE OF TOWN
RUFAl EOWN <ot 93 7 91 9 89 11
Urban town (outside of Parisian area).... 90 10 86 14 88 12
Urban town (inside Parisian area) 94 6 90 10 90 10
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Parisian Area 93 7 90 10 90 10
Other Areas 91 9 87 13 88 12
North East 90 10 88 12 85 15
North West ... 93 7 89 11 89 11
SOULH WEST ..o 88 12 80 20 85 15
SOULN EASt...eveuirciiiciirece et 90 10 88 12 91 9
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 93 7 90 10 90 10
Front de Gauche 87 13 90 10 84 16
Parti Socialiste ... 93 7 90 10 90 10
Europe Ecologie / Les VErts .......ccceveveevererveiereennnnad 100 - 93 7 99 1
Modem 97 3 88 12 81 19
Right 92 8 92 8 91 9
95 5 99 1 98 2
90 10 92 8 90 10
Front National . 93 7 90 10 90 10
None 89 11 82 18 86 14
VOTE AT THE FIRST ROUND OF PRESIDENTIAL 2012
Jean-Luc MElenchon ..........ccccvcveerecinceneceneene 91 9 87 13 86 14
Frangois Hollande ........cccocevevirinicnenieereseneen 92 8 90 10 86 14
Francgois Bayrou . 96 4 90 10 87 13
Nicolas Sarkozy .. 89 11 89 11 89 11
Marine Le Pen ..o 95 5 93 7 93 7

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Democratic Theocratic ||| Authoritarian
Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies
rather well || rather badly|fl| rather well || rather badly|fl| rather well || rather badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 73 27 60 40 26 74
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
73 27 59 41 27 73
Female .. 74 26 61 39 25 75
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 73 27 65 35 31 69
from 18 t0 24 years old ......cccceeeeieierieeeseee e 68 32 60 40 33 67
from 25 t0 34 years old.......ccceeeeeieieieeeeeeen | 76 24 68 32 29 71
35 years old and over 74 26 58 42 24 76
from 35t0 49 years old.......ccoeeeeeieieieeeeeeen | 71 29 54 46 24 76
from 50 t0 64 years old.......ccccoceeveneneenenereceeenen 77 23 58 42 27 73
65 years old and OVEr .......cccovceveeeeeenieneeeeeenen 73 27 62 38 21 79
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
EMPLOYED 74 26 61 39 26 74
SUPERIOR SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 77 23 68 32 18 82
Craftsman or shopkeeper(*) ....cccccevevenenenennnn 74 26 73 27 28 72
Executive Manager .......cocceeveeneeneeneenieeeeesee e 78 22 67 33 12 88
Intermediate socioprofessional group 68 32 55 45 28 72
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP 74 26 59 41 29 71
EMPIOYEE oo 76 24 63 37 27 73
WOTKEE ottt 73 27 55 45 31 69
UNEMPLOYED 73 27 58 42 26 74
Pensioner ... 76 24 62 38 24 76
Other unemployed ........cccooevirerenieneneereeeenen 68 32 52 48 29 71
SIZE OF TOWN
RUFAl EOWN <ot 72 28 61 39 22 78
Urban town (outside of Parisian area).... 73 27 58 42 26 74
Urban town (inside Parisian area) 77 23 65 35 28 72
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Parisian Area 77 23 65 35 28 72
Other Areas 73 27 58 42 25 75
North East 73 27 53 47 26 74
North West ... 74 26 59 41 22 78
SOULN WESL ..ottt 68 32 62 38 31 69
SOULN EASt...eveuirciiiciirece et 74 26 61 39 25 75
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 72 28 61 39 26 74
Front de Gauche 69 31 72 28 45 55
Parti Socialiste ... 71 29 58 42 22 78
Europe Ecologie / Les VErts .......ccceveveevererveiereennnnad 82 18 57 43 15 85
Modem 69 31 62 38 17 83
Right 74 26 61 39 25 75
65 35 58 42 25 75
76 24 64 36 26 74
Front National . 76 24 57 43 26 74
None 75 25 58 42 27 73
VOTE AT THE FIRST ROUND OF PRESIDENTIAL 2012
Jean-Luc MElenchon .........cccoecereeneeneineeneenne 71 29 64 36 31 69
Frangois Hollande .........cccccovevevevcncecieeeene 74 26 58 42 25 75
Francgois Bayrou . 77 23 61 39 14 86
Nicolas Sarkozy .. 75 25 63 37 26 74
Marine Le Pen ..o 79 21 57 43 27 73

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

- Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly
(%) (%) (%)
® HUMDIE Lo 90 10 100
® Brave .ot 84 16 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..coiiiiiiiiieeiiie e e 83 17 100
® DEMOCTATIC cueieieeeiiiriee e e 71 29 100
® THEOCIAtIC eveeiiiieeiiee et 53 47 100
® AULNOMITArIiaN ueeeeiieeeieeee e e 34 66 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Humble Brave Open-minded
Applies rather | Applies rather [§if Applies rather | Applies rather |f| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 90 10 84 16 83 17
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male o 90 10 82 18 85 15
Female ..o 89 11 86 14 81 19
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 92 8 80 20 88 12
from 18 to 24 years old.............. 89 11 77 23 82 18
from 25 to 34 years old............]| 94 6 82 18 91 9
35 years old and over 89 11 85 15 81 19
from 35 to 49 years old............]| 89 11 86 14 80 20
from 50 to 64 years old............ 91 9 83 17 86 14
65 years old and over...............| 87 13 85 15 79 21
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP........coceueenn] 91 9 82 18 86 14
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL
GROUP 91 9 85 15 85 15
UNEMPLOYED ....ccccveeviirennnnns 88 12 84 16 79 21
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
WeESt vt 90 10 84 16 83 17
Berlin oo 85 15 81 19 81 19
EaSt. oo 89 11 84 16 84 16
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 92 8 86 14 86 14
91 9 86 14 86 14
89 11 85 15 82 18
97 3 87 13 92 8
Right 90 10 85 15 86 14
94 6 89 11 89 11
CDU/CSU ... 91 9 85 15 87 13
Other 84 16 72 28 73 27
None 87 13 83 17 76 24

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Democratic Theocratic Authoritarian
Applies rather | Applies rather [§if Applies rather | Applies rather |B| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 71 29 53 47 34 66
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male o 69 31 54 46 30 70
Female ..o 74 26 53 47 37 63
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 71 29 59 41 36 64
from 18 to 24 years old.............. 71 29 54 46 41 59
from 25 to 34 years old............]| 72 28 63 37 32 68
35 years old and over 71 29 51 49 33 67
from 35 to 49 years old............]| 73 27 55 45 37 63
from 50 to 64 years old............ 70 30 50 50 32 68
65 years old and over...............| 72 28 48 52 30 70
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP........coceueenn] 63 37 56 44 28 72
LOWER SOCIOPROFESSIONAL
GROUP 74 26 56 44 35 65
UNEMPLOYED ....ccccveeviirennnnns 72 28 49 51 35 65
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
WeESt vt 71 29 54 46 33 67
Berlin oo 71 29 48 52 31 69
EaSt. oo 72 28 52 48 39 61
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 73 27 51 49 30 70
68 32 50 50 31 69
72 28 47 53 33 67
80 20 59 41 26 74
Right 73 27 58 42 36 64
72 28 53 47 37 63
CDU/CSU ... 75 25 58 42 34 66
Other 68 32 57 43 40 60
None 68 32 50 50 35 65

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

_ Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly

RSN

(%) (%) (%)
® Brave .o e 86 14 100
® HUMDBIE Lo 81 19 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..coiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e e 80 20 100
® DEMOCTATIC . cuuieieeeiiiiiee et e e 67 33 100
® THEOCIAtIC eveeiiiieeiiee ettt 55 45 100
® AULNOMITArIiaN .eeeeeiieeeieeee e s 26 74 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

1 Brave Humble Open-minded
Applies rather | Applies rather [jif Applies rather | Applies rather |B| Applies rather | Applies rather
_ well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 86 14 81 19 80 20
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male .o 89 11 84 16 84 16
Female .....ccooeeeens 82 18 78 22 76 24
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 80 20 75 25 77 23
from 18 to 24 years
old 78 22 66 34 70 30
from 25 to 34
years old 80 20 80 20 81 19
35 years old and over 88 12 84 16 81 19
from 35 to 49
years old 86 14 81 19 81 19
from 50 to 64
years old 83 17 81 19 80 20
65 years old and
over 93 7 87 13 81 19
OCCUPATION OF THE
INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 87 13 79 21 83 17
LOWER
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 82 18 78 22 75 25
UNEMPLOYED ....... 90 10 88 12 82 18
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
West-Center .......... 90 10 83 17 86 14
North ...cccoeevineniens 84 16 77 23 72 28
East .oovveeiiiiiieee 80 20 78 22 70 30
South ..ceveiiiniene 83 17 83 17 78 22
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 90 10 88 12 85 15
D66 .o 90 10 89 11 92 8
Groen Links ........... 95 5 83 17 82 18
PVdA ..o 92 8 79 21 81 19
PS 88 12 93 7 83 17
Right 86 14 81 19 80 20
PVV i, 83 17 76 24 77 23
CDA ..o 90 10 97 3 91 9
CU s 78 22 79 21 65 35
VVD i 94 6 83 17 84 16
Other 77 23 70 30 69 31

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

1 Democratic Theocratic Authoritarian
Applies rather | Applies rather [jif Applies rather | Applies rather |B| Applies rather | Applies rather
_ well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 67 33 55 45 26 74
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male .o 72 28 62 38 23 77
Female .....ccooeeeens 63 37 47 53 29 71
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 61 39 50 50 37 63
from 18 to 24 years
old 47 53 44 56 37 63
from 25 to 34
years old 69 31 53 47 37 63
35 years old and over 70 30 57 43 21 79
from 35 to 49
years old 64 36 61 39 26 74
from 50 to 64
years old 72 28 49 51 16 84
65 years old and
over 72 28 58 42 21 79
OCCUPATION OF THE
INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 62 38 58 42 29 71
LOWER
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 67 33 51 49 26 74
UNEMPLOYED ....... 75 25 55 45 21 79
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
West-Center .......... 70 30 54 46 23 77
North ...cccoeevineniens 69 31 53 47 35 65
East .oovveeiiiiiieee 59 41 62 38 31 69
South ..ceveiiiniene 67 33 51 49 23 77
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 69 31 51 49 19 81
D66 .o 63 37 41 59 13 87
Groen Links ........... 68 32 63 37 21 79
PVdA ..o 60 40 55 45 32 68
PS 79 21 54 46 17 83
Right 68 32 56 44 26 74
PVV i, 65 35 54 46 29 71
CDA ..o 83 17 68 32 17 83
CU s 68 32 46 54 23 77
VVD i 67 33 68 32 30 70
Other 63 37 57 43 36 64

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question :

adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

And more precisely, would you say that each of the following

A P | Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly

@1 [N

(%) (%) (%)
® HUMDIE Lo 87 13 100
® BraVve .ot e 81 19 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..coiiiiiiiiieeiieee e e 81 19 100
® DEMOCTATIC cuuieieeeiiiriee ettt 70 30 100
® THEOCIAtIC eveeiiieeeiiee et 65 35 100
® AULNOMITArIiaN ueeeeiieeeieeee e e 41 59 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

“ " Humble Brave Open-minded
Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies
' I I ‘ rather well | rather badly [§| rather well | rather badly |} rather well | rather badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 87 13 81 19 81 19
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male oo 88 12 81 19 82 18
Female .....cccevineeiieniiniens 85 15 81 19 80 20
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old ...... 84 16 83 17 83 17
From 35 to 49 years old .. 89 11 78 22 83 17
More than 49 years old .. 87 13 82 18 78 22
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.............. 89 11 86 14 83 17
LOWER
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.............. 86 14 79 21 80 20
UNEMPLOYED .....ccceeuene 86 14 81 19 81 19
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
86 14 82 18 78 22
86 14 82 18 84 16
84 16 84 16 84 16
89 11 79 21 81 19
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
The Greens .......ccccveenene 92 8 82 18 83 17
Labour Party (LAB) ........... 86 14 81 19 81 19
Liberal Democrats ............ 91 9 86 14 89 11
The Conservative Party .... 87 13 84 16 82 18
Other .. 88 12 81 19 80 20
84 16 78 22 78 22

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

“ " Democratic Theocratic Authoritarian
Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies Applies
' I I ‘ rather well | rather badly [§| rather well | rather badly |} rather well | rather badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 70 30 65 35 41 59
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male oo 68 32 65 35 39 61
Female .....cccevineeiieniiniens 72 28 65 35 44 56

AGE OF INTERVIEWEE

Less than 35 years old ...... 73 27 66 34 45 55
From 35 to 49 years old .. 69 31 68 32 44 56
More than 49 years old .. 69 31 61 39 37 63
OCCUPATION OF THE INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.............. 72 28 70 30 38 62
LOWER
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.............. 68 32 66 34 43 57
UNEMPLOYED ........c....e. 72 28 57 43 41 59
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
69 31 66 34 41 59
70 30 68 32 44 56
68 32 64 36 37 63
72 28 61 39 42 58
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
The Greens .......ccccveenene 69 31 64 36 42 58
Labour Party (LAB) ........... 74 26 65 35 41 59
Liberal Democrats ............ 78 22 60 40 42 58
The Conservative Party .... 76 24 68 32 41 59
Other .. 60 40 65 35 44 56
65 35 62 38 40 60

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly

(%) (%) (%)
® HUMDBIE Lo e 93 7 100
® BraVve ..o 92 8 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..cociiiiiiiieeiiiiee e 92 8 100
® DEMOCTATIC cuuieieeeiiiriee ettt 85 15 100
® THEOCIAtIC eveeiiieeeiiee et 61 39 100
® AULNOMTArIiaN eeeeeiieeieeeeee e 28 72 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Humble Brave Open-minded
Applies rather | Applies rather [§if Applies rather | Applies rather |f| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 93 7 92 8 92 8
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male ..cocoovvveriennns 92 8 90 10 90 10
Female ....cccoceee. 94 6 94 6 93 7
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Less than 35 years old 90 10 92 8 89 11
from 18 to 24 years
old 89 11 90 10 82 18
from 25 to 34
years old 91 93 7 94
35 years old and over 94 6 92 8 93
from 35 to 49
years old 95 5 89 11 90 10
from 50 to 64
years old 94 6 95 5 94 6
65 years old and
over 93 7 92 8 93 7
OCCUPATION OF THE
INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 93 7 95 5 92 8
LOWER
SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 93 7 91 9 91 9
UNEMPLOYED ....... 94 6 90 10 93 7
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
North West .. 91 9 90 10 93 7
North East.... 96 4 91 9 95 5
Center ..o 92 8 94 6 92 8
South&lslands ....... 93 7 93 7 89 11
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Left 94 6 90 10 92 8
Partito
Democratico ......ccceviiiiiiiinnns 93 7 88 12 90 10
Sinistra Ecologia
Liberta 97 3 95 98 2
Right 91 9 92 91 9
Lega Nord per
I'indipendenza della Padania .. 92 8 91 9 92 8
Forza ltalia ............ 89 11 94 6 91 9
Movimento 5 Stelle 93 7 93 7 92 8
Other 94 6 92 8 91 9

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Democratic Theocratic Authoritarian
Applies rather | Applies rather [jif Applies rather | Applies rather |B| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

WHOLE SAMPLE 85 15 61 39 28 72
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE

Male ..o, 82 18 62 38 31 69
Female ....cccoceee. 88 12 61 39 25 75
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE

Less than 35 years old 83 17 70 30 40 60
from 18 to 24 years

old 74 26 72 28 49 51
from 25 to 34

years old 88 12 68 32 35 65

35 years old and over 86 14 58 42 24 76
from 35 to 49

years old 84 16 62 38 26 74
from 50 to 64

years old 87 13 50 50 20 80
65 years old and

over 87 13 61 39 25 75

OCCUPATION OF THE

INTERVIEWEE
SUPERIOR

SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 85 15 58 42 30 70
LOWER

SOCIOPROFESSIONAL GROUP.. 83 17 62 38 29 71
UNEMPLOYED ....... 88 12 63 37 25 75

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

North West .. 84 16 65 35 28 72
North East.... 89 11 57 43 29 71
Center .....ccceeene 84 16 65 35 31 69
South&lslands ....... 85 15 59 41 25 75

POLITICAL PREFRENCE

Left 85 15 58 42 19 81
Partito

Democratico .......ccoceviiieienne 83 17 62 38 22 78
Sinistra Ecologia

Liberta 89 11 50 50 10 90

Right 84 16 68 32 37 63
Lega Nord per

I'indipendenza della Padania .. 86 14 69 31 35 65
Forza ltalia ............ 81 19 66 34 40 60

Movimento 5 Stelle 85 15 59 41 26 74

Other 87 13 61 39 29 71

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Question : And more precisely, would you say that each of the following
adjectives applies rather well or rather badly to the Dalai-Lama?

Applies Applies TOTAL
rather well | rather badly

(%) (%) (%)
® HUMDIE Lo 84 16 100
® BraVve .ot e 83 17 100
© 0PEN-MINAE ..coiiiiiiiiieeiieee e e 80 20 100
® DEMOCTATIC cuuieieeeiiiriee ettt 63 37 100
® THEOCIAtIC eveeiiiieeiiee et 63 37 100
® AULNOMITArIiaN ueeeeiieeeieeee e e 42 58 100
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Humble Brave Open-minded
Applies rather | Applies rather [jif Applies rather | Applies rather |B| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 84 16 83 17 80 20
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male .o 84 16 82 18 77 23
Female .....ccoeeeees 84 16 84 16 83 17
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
From 18 to 24
years old 88 12 87 13 85 15
From 25 to 44
years old 82 18 82 18 82 18
From 45 to 64
years old 83 17 81 19 77 23
65 years old and
more 88 12 85 15 78 22
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD
INCOME
Less than 30 000 $ 79 21 78 22 82 18
From 30 000 to
less than 75 000
S e 88 12 85 15 78 22
75000 $ and more. 84 16 85 15 81 19
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Mid West .... 87 13 85 15 81 19
North East 87 13 80 20 80 20
80 20 81 19 77 23
85 15 86 14 84 16
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Democratic Party .. 84 16 84 16 82 18
Republican Party ... 84 16 82 18 78 22

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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The detailed perception of the Dalai Lama

Democratic Theocratic Authoritarian
Applies rather | Applies rather [§if Applies rather | Applies rather |f| Applies rather | Applies rather
well badly well badly well badly
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
WHOLE SAMPLE 84 16 63 37 42 58
GENDER OF INTERVIEWEE
Male .o 84 16 63 37 39 61
Female .....ccoeeeees 84 16 62 38 46 54
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
From 18 to 24
years old 88 12 57 43 49 51
From 25 to 44
years old 82 18 64 36 47 53
From 45 to 64
years old 83 17 62 38 39 61
65 years old and
more 88 12 66 34 34 66
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD
INCOME
Less than 30 000 $ 79 21 58 42 47 53
From 30 000 to
less than 75 000
S e 88 12 61 39 47 53
75000 $ and more. 84 16 69 31 33 67
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Mid West .... 87 13 64 36 45 55
North East 87 13 60 40 40 60
80 20 63 37 47 53
85 15 63 37 35 65
POLITICAL PREFRENCE
Democratic Party .. 84 16 66 34 42 58
Republican Party ... 84 16 58 42 43 57

(*) Less than 40 people: these results should be interpreted carefully given the small amount of people in this category
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